

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2809/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in CWP 560/03
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAINA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kitiman Singh,Adv.
Mr.Angad Midha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

Status-quo in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER