

&

SLP(C)No. 7119 OF 2004  
ITEM No.55

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7119/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in CWP 560/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAINA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Ms.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Angad Mirdha,Adv.  
Mr.Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.J.S.Atri,Adv.

Mr.D.K.Garg,Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Billowria,Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Pandey,Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.R.C.Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to effect service on the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service within the time specified, the special leave petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without further reference to Court.

Counter affidavit will be filed within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER